# OP \$40.00 2876014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VISUS TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER GMBH		02/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISUS Health IT GmbH	
Street Address:	Gesundheitscampus-Süd 15-17	
City:	44801 Bochum	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2876014	JIVEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5163659805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5163659802

Email:dhentze@collardroe.comCorrespondent Name:Collard & Roe, P.C.Address Line 1:1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010970

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Stewart J. Bellus/Collard & Roe, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEWART J. BELLUSSIGNATURE:/sjb/DATE SIGNED:08/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0924

source=Change of NameNo document required#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0925 Change of Name

**RECORDED: 08/01/2017** 

No document required

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0926